

AWC Center of Quality Community's Scholarship Application instructions

The City of White Salmon is nominating one local candidate to compete for the AWC Center of Quality Community's Scholarship. The \$3,000 scholarship is awarded to three Washington state students who have been actively engaged with their community and/or city government. Please read the following information carefully and complete scholarship application form by Friday, December 27, 2024 at 4:30pm if you wish to be considered.

Individual application forms and supporting materials are due to the City of White Salmon by: Friday, December 27, 2024 at 4:30pm

If you have any questions, please call Stephanie Porter at 509-281-4075.

Application packet checklist

- Completed application form (Online application may be found on the City Website under 2025 AWC Center of Quality Community's Scholarship or you may pick up a hard copy at White Salmon City Hall)
- One letter of recommendation from a non-relative
- Personal essay

Please return your completed application package to the city by:

Mail: City of White Salmon

Attention: Stephanie Porter

PO Box 2139

White Salmon, WA 98672

Email: clerktreasurer@whitesalmonwa.gov

(Please note in the subject line "2025 AWC Scholarship Application".)

In Person: 100 N Main Ave, White Salmon, WA 98672

Deadline is Friday, December 27, 2024 at 4:30pm

MUST BE RECEIVED AT CITY HALL BY THE DEADLINE.

POSTMARKED DATE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.